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August 11,2#8 

Janitza T. Kaplan, Managing Partner 
Telesur, LLC 
9594 Doral Boulevard, Suite 104 
Miami,Florida 33178 

Re: Docket No. 080525-TI 

Dear Ms. Kaplan: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a registration as an intrastate interexchange 
telecommunications company by Telesur, LLC, whch was filed in this office on August 7,2008, and 
assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations 
requires registered companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, 
or contact person. Following acknowledgment of your registration by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Office of Commission Clerk 
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Section 1 - Off ice o f  Comnission Clerk 

Docket No. 080525-TI Date Docketed: 08/07/2008 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment of reg is t ra t ion as in t rastate interexchange 

Company: Telesur, LLC 

te lecomnicat ions company by Telesur, LLC. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: Expi ration: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: l .  m..jls>h.i_n 

Referred to: ADM CLK ECR GCL PIF (RCP) SGA SSC 
(“0’ indicates OPR) I I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I 

Section 2 - OPR Coimletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram Module B13(a) WARNIffi: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING WCuFlENT 

Time Schedule 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT ro REVISION. 
Staff Assisnments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE REClXDS SECnLW:(850) 413-6770 

OPR Staf f  

Staff Counsel 

OCRs 

Due Dates 

Current MR revision level  Previous Current 

I 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recomaended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or decidins t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Ful l  Comnission 
Hearing Examiner -Staff 34. 

35. 
Date f i l e d  with CLK: 36. 

37. 
38. 

Staf f  Counsel 39. 
I n i t i a l s  OPR 

I I 
I I 

I I 

! I I 

I I 1 
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Conmissioners l A o M l  

Docket No.Ol7052S-TI Date Docketed: 08/07/2008 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment o f  reg is t ra t ion  as in t ras ta te  interexchange 

Conpany: Telesur. LLC 

teleconmunications cowany by Telesur, LLC. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Expiration: 

Referred to:  ADM CLK ECR GCL P I F  (RCP) Sw\ ssc 
CY)* indicates OPR) I I I 1 x 1  1 x 1  I I I 

Section 2 - OPR Canmletes and returns t o  CLK i n  10 workdays. 
Proaram Module B13(a) WARNIMG: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING aoCUNENT 

Time Schedule 

I T  IS TENTATIVE AND SU8JECT TO REVISIMV. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTIMV:(850) 413-6770 staff ~~~i~~~~~~ 

OPR S t a f f  

S ta f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

Current W R  rev is ion leve l  
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Memo t o  Docket File/Close Docket I W E  I 09/04/2008 
I 

I 

1 .  
2 .  
3 .  
4. - 

GIl; V McKa 

12. 
13. 
14. 
1s. 
16. 
17 .  
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Reconmended assignments f o r  hearing 30. 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 31. 

32. 
Ful l  Conmission 
Hearing Examiner -Staf f  34. 

35. 
Date f i l e d  wi th  36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
.. Sta f f  Counsel 

! I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I I I 

I I I 

Ex& 
ALL I CT l E D l  MM l A G l  SK 

I I I I I I I x  
CT I ED I MM I AG I S K  

I I I I I Y  
I I I I I I I I I I I I 

- .. 

17-1R.$ 
Where panels are assigned the senior Conmissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Conmissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S ta f f  Menber i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

Approved : 
Date: d8/18/2008 
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